

				ENGINEER'S EOC		Five Star Energy Services, LLC		Plumbing Professionals Co.		Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	SHORT WATER SERVICE & BOX, 1"	EACH	105	3,000.00	315,000.00	2,900.00	304,500.00	5,000.00	525,000.00	7,800.00	819,000.00
2	SHORT WATER SERVICE & BOX, 1.5"	EACH	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	5,200.00	10,400.00	8,800.00	17,600.00
3	LONG WATER SERVICE & BOX, 1" (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	EACH	93	5,000.00	465,000.00	3,900.00	362,700.00	5,000.00	465,000.00	8,000.00	744,000.00
4	LONG WATER SERVICE & BOX, 1" (OPEN CUT)	EACH	21	5,000.00	105,000.00	500.00	10,500.00	7,900.00	165,900.00	4,600.00	96,600.00
5	LONG WATER SERVICE & BOX, 1.5" (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	EACH	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	5,300.00	10,600.00	9,000.00	18,000.00
6	LONG WATER SERVICE & BOX, 1.5" (OPEN CUT)	EACH	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
7	PRIVATE SIDE WATER SERVICE & CONNECTION, 1" (DIR BORE)	EACH	183	8,500.00	1,555,500.00	4,800.00	878,400.00	5,000.00	915,000.00	7,200.00	1,317,600.00
8	PRIVATE SIDE WATER SERVICE & CONNECTION, 1" (OPEN CUT)	EACH	35	8,500.00	297,500.00	300.00	10,500.00	5,800.00	203,000.00	3,800.00	133,000.00
9	PRIVATE SIDE WATER SERVICE & CONNECTION, 1.5" (DIR. BORE)	EACH	5	10,000.00	50,000.00	3,800.00	19,000.00	5,300.00	26,500.00	8,200.00	41,000.00
10	PRIVATE SIDE WATER SERVICE & CONNECTION, 1.5" (OPEN CUT)	EACH	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
11	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1250	10.00	12,500.00	1.00	1,250.00	5.00	6,250.00	1.00	1,250.00
12	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	5000	4.00	20,000.00	0.50	2,500.00	5.00	25,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
13	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	200	15.00	3,000.00	1.00	200.00	10.00	2,000.00	15.00	3,000.00
14	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	650	20.00	13,000.00	1.00	650.00	20.00	13,000.00	10.00	6,500.00
15	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (MOD)	FOOT	1250	40.00	50,000.00	10.00	12,500.00	45.00	56,250.00	35.00	43,750.00
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FT	5000	15.00	75,000.00	2.00	10,000.00	15.00	75,000.00	10.00	50,000.00
17	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7"	SQ YD	200	100.00	20,000.00	190.00	38,000.00	95.00	19,000.00	125.00	25,000.00
18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	600	115.00	69,000.00	190.00	114,000.00	100.00	60,000.00	120.00	72,000.00
19	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	2000	1.00	2,000.00	7.00	14,000.00	5.00	10,000.00	1.00	2,000.00
20	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8"	SQ YD	50	95.00	4,750.00	165.00	8,250.00	100.00	5,000.00	120.00	6,000.00
21	DEFORMED TIE BARS	EACH	1700	12.00	20,400.00	10.00	17,000.00	7.50	12,750.00	1.00	1,700.00
22	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL	SQ YD	50	25.00	1,250.00	1.00	50.00	74.75	3,737.50	50.00	2,500.00
23	6" DIAMETER, PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE PIPE	FOOT	400	75.00	30,000.00	20.00	8,000.00	225.00	90,000.00	126.00	50,400.00
24	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	20	45.00	900.00	5.00	100.00	45.00	900.00	75.00	1,500.00
25	ROCK EXCAVATION	CU YD	80	400.00	32,000.00	150.00	12,000.00	175.00	14,000.00	150.00	12,000.00
26	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HOUR	25	500.00	12,500.00	200.00	5,000.00	425.00	10,625.00	450.00	11,250.00
27	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	900	40.00	36,000.00	40.00	36,000.00	8.00	7,200.00	53.00	47,700.00
28	REMOVE AND RESET BRICK PAVERS	SQ FT	150	40.00	6,000.00	50.00	7,500.00	10.00	1,500.00	30.00	4,500.00
29	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING	TON	40	200.00	8,000.00	80.00	3,200.00	816.50	32,660.00	250.00	10,000.00
30	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL 19.0, N50	TON	20	200.00	4,000.00	80.00	1,600.00	800.00	16,000.00	250.00	5,000.00
31	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) SS-1	GAL	10	1.00	10.00	100.00	1,000.00	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00
32	TOPSOIL PLACEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	3500	7.00	24,500.00	12.00	42,000.00	6.10	21,350.00	2.00	7,000.00
33	SODDING	SQ YD	3500	15.00	52,500.00	12.00	42,000.00	28.75	100,625.00	10.00	35,000.00
34	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	35	50.00	1,750.00	500.00	17,500.00	575.00	20,125.00	1.00	35.00
35	MULCH	CU YD	25	100.00	2,500.00	50.00	1,250.00	115.00	2,875.00	75.00	1,875.00
36	ELECTRICAL GROUNDING FOR PRIVATE SIDE WATER SERVICES	EACH	224	300.00	67,200.00	100.00	22,400.00	45.00	10,080.00	300.00	67,200.00
37	ADD'L ELECTRICAL WIRING FOR PRIVATE SIDE WATER SERVICES	EACH	25	1,500.00	37,500.00	50.00	1,250.00	450.00	11,250.00	250.00	6,250.00
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$3,505,260.00		\$2,031,100.00		\$2,989,377.50		\$3,811,310.00	

***CORRECTION FROM "AS READ BY" AMOUNT**